“ 0t 7

Parts manual

C Z Ji[411BP 7 S i bl
MODEL C44BP SERIES
DISHWAHSERS

Wil trE2A BRI A2 HR(F
(R-L) (L-R)

MODE: LEFT TO RIGHT OPERATION
RIGHT TO LEFT OPERATION

RIERmMIZEBRAE
HOBART FOOD EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.

Start series from: 2115060001
DSN: CC-11-02 V1.6 1506



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Bx

JRH R S (R )
R

IKAL LR

f R AT

HEKH 53

[ 1175 Btk A e
HAbEM GHVEH)
FEL I B K Ao s il
ik AL BT

P2 G SN #Es A

125 ) G AR LA

L5 Bk

THEVEKER

JilIEEE 3595

W ARET B L R R-L
WEARET B AR LR

WS IIREY B R O THIELARD
B G THRFED

BEAE A R THRAR)

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

31

33

35

37

39

43



NO.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

CONTENT

Description
TRACK AND CRADLE

WASH ARMS AND TUBES

WATER PROTECTION

ACTUATOR MECHANISM

DRAIN UNIT

DOOR, CURTAINS, BAFFLES, AND STRAINERS
MISCELLANEOUS

ECLECTRIC HEAT

CONVEYOR DRIVE TRAIN

CONTROL BOX AND BOOSTER COVER
COMPONENT PANEL

CONVEYOR DRIVE MOTOR

WASH MOTOR AND PUMP UNIT
BOOSTER ASSY

RINSE SYSTEM R-L

RINSE SYSTEM L-R

RINSE SYSTEM WITHOUT BOOSTER
FILLING SYSTEM (WITH BOOSTER)

FILLING SYSTEM (WITHOUT BOOSTER)

Page

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
31
33
35
37
39

43



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig.1 BRESH(E%ERD)
TRACK AND CRADLE



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

':'Sooo\loampwmp_gﬂ

N NN NMNNNNDERRRRR R B B
N o 0B WNRPOONOOOMWN

YIRS
Part No
742306
WS-018-04
SC-041-31
SC-041-10
NS-015-11
WL-006-23
SC-041-11
NS-015-11
WS-017-08
WL-006-23
742214
WL-006-28
NS-015-13
436704-1
436704-2
270983
+#7328%
SC-041-15
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
742329
742130
SC-041-31
SC-041-11
WS-017-01
WL-006-23
NS-015-11

B5RRSH(EiRERD)
TRACK AND CRADLE

B

BHLH

g

i2%T 3/8-16 x 1 1/4 Hex Hd
i2%75/16-18 x 5/8 Hex Hd
#2E) 5/16 — 18 Hex

7 8 2 pEl

i2%75/16-18 x 3/4 hex Hd. (SST)
#2E) 5/16 — 18 Hex

77 2 2 bl

P

FHA T ER(R-L)

7 2 25 bl

i £}3/8-16 Hex

X (H1L)

P X (Fik)

NER

Yt USE 00-941181
i2%T5/16 — 18 x 1 1/4 Hex Hd
77 5 2 pEl

W2 E15/16 — 18 Hex

SR

SELE A IR

i2%73/8-16 x 1 1/4 Hex Hd
i2%75/16-18 x3/4 Hex Hd.(SST)
g

77 5 2 el

W2 E}5/16 — 18 Hex

Description

Rack Track

Washer

Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/4 Hex Hd

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 5/8 Hex Hd

Nut 5/16 — 18 Hex

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 hex Hd. (SST)
Nut 5/16 — 18 Hex

Washer

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)

Baffle — Lower (R — L Only)
Lockwasher 3/8 Medium

Nut 3/8-16 Hex

Dog (Front, R-L) (Rear, L-R)

Dog — Not Shown (Front, L-R)(Rear, R-L)
Spacer

Slider — Large

Cap Screw 5/16 — 18 x 1 1/4 Hex Hd
Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)

Nut 5/16 — 18 Hex

Cradle

Baffle — Cradle Upper

Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/4 Hex Hd

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x3/4 Hex Hd. (SST)
Washer

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)

Nut 5/16 — 18 Hex

=1

Qty

N NP 0000 0w PO W WOOIERPLMDPIMMDDMOWOGLCWO®WPAOONDN

L =
A M O O


Service TH
Line

Service TH
Typewritten text
USE 00-941181


C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

40-4

Fig.2 kERER
WASH ARMS AND TUBES



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FS

[N z
PEBoo~oas»wne§

NNNNRPRPRRRRREPR R
ENPO®©OOWNO®UDWN

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

S
Part No
436947-1
SC-041-05
WL-006-17
742187
SC-041-11
WS-017-01
WS-017-08
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
289760
289759
67500-110
SC-041-01
WS-022-01
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
SC-041-01
NS-031-19
742308
WS-017-08
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
MO2845
67500-127
475087
742307
SC-041-18
WS-017-08
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
270968
67500-110
MEO2845
67500-127
475087
742185
NS-015-11
WL-006-23
WS-017-08
SC-041-11
742184
SC-041-13
SC-041-11
WL-006-23
WS-017-08
NS-015-11
742305
742330
742331
WS-022-01
NS-031-21

N &
B NER
WASH ARMS AND TUBES
B Description
YIRS (P E G L) Hanger
124] 1.4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd Cap Screw 1.4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd
57 75 2 B Lockwasher1/4
AT SR (E) Guide — Upper Wash Arm

#2475/16-18 x3/4 Hex Hd.(SST)
HJE]

HJE

577 7 H P

12 F}15/16-18 Hex

LV RTEERICR)

LV RTEERI ()

O &l

12£71/4 —20 x 3/4 Hex Hd
HJE

577 7 H P

12111/4-20 Hex (SST)
12471/4 —20 x 3/4 Hex Hd
12+5}1/4-20 Elastic (SST)
Y STAR PR R (AI)

HJE

577 7 H P

12 F}F5/16-18 Hex

.y B

O#
e 1
P FBIE P SR

12475/16 —18 x 1 3/4 Hex Hd (SST)
#H[E

B A el

12 £$5/16-18 Hex

Jiz (kK D)

O &

. Sy B

O &

Ve

I S (RD)

12£$5/16-18 Hex

B A el

#H[E

24T 5/16-18 x3/4 Hex Hd. (SST)
TIHTEE S A(E)

12£75/16-18 x1Hex Hd. (SST)
24T 5/16-18 x3/4 Hex Hd. (SST)
A el

#H[E

12£$5/16-18 Hex

TIHE

iE B (R-L)

iE B (L-R)

G

1R B

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x3/4 Hex Hd.(SST)
Washer.

Washer

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)
Nut 5/16-18 Hex

Latch

Latch

O Ring

Cap Screw 1/4 —20 x 3/4 Hex Hd
Washer

Lockwasherl/4

Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)

Cap Screw 1/4 —20 x 3/4 Hex Hd
Stop Nut 1/4-20 Elastic (SST)
Bracket

Washer

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)
Nut 5/16-18 Hex
Plag—Wash-Arm

O Ring

Plug — Wash Arm

Wash Pipe

Cap Screw 5/16 —18 x 1 3/4 Hex Hd (SST)

Washer

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)

Nut 5/16-18 Hex

Gasket- Wash Pipe

O Ring

Plag—Wash-Arm

O Ring

Plug — Wash Arm

Catch-Adjustable

Nut 5/16-18 Hex

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST
Washer

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x3/4 Hex Hd. (SST)
Support — Adjustable

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x1Hex Hd. (SST)
Cap Screw 5/16-18 x3/4 Hex Hd. (SST)
Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)
Washer

Nut 5/16-18 Hex

Wash Arm- Lower

Wash Arm (R-L)

Wash Arm (L-R)

Lock washer

Nut

==}

Qty

N

AP PPRPNMNNNNNRPENNNNPEPADMERPPRPADRNORNMRPADRNMBNNNRENNRRPNRRRERPRNNNNNEREDNDLDN



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

B
y

Fig.3 ZK{{RIP
WATER PROTECTION



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FsS RS

No.

1

© 00 N O o~ WDN

(=Y
o

Part No
SD-012-20

112007
288465
NS-018-28
WL-014-31
WS-010-40
743870
FE-024-57
PB-004-08
7152503-001

IKLERIP

WATER PROTECTION

2

#2%78-32 x1/2

(30 le 28

N

i85

B B

S48

ANHEATOKAT)

112 SERVEFBE s (63T 51 5 24 )
FET ONEEID

T

Description

Self — Tapping Screw 8-32 x1/2 Phil. Truss Hd..

Type T

Gasket

Lid & Gasket Assy. (Incls Item

Jam Nut 1/2 — 20 Hex

Lockwasher 1/2 External Shake proof (SST)
Washer

Junction Box — Auto Fill

Connector — Straight 1/2(incls Gasket).

Tap

Float Switch

==}

Qty

[ N S N L



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

14

13

12 &18

11

9-10

Fig.4 REREFFXHIE
ACTUATOR MECHANISM



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Egomﬂmmhwwp_gﬂ

|—\|—\|—\t|—\|—\
N o o w N

Egomﬂmmhwwpgﬂ

[N
N

13

15
16
17
18

THES
Part No
436835
742318
742319
WL-006-23
WS-017-08
NS-015-11
NS-031-50
PC-005-07
290160
742026
SC-021-08
02-229517-002
NS-031-50
20996
NS-029-01
WL-006-17
WS-029-05

s
Part No
436835
742318
742319
WL-006-23
WS-017-08
NS-015-11
NS-031-50
PC-005-07
290160
742026
SC-021-08
02-229517-002
02-229517-002
NS-031-50
27000s
NS-029-01
WL-006-17
WS-029-05
R

RUREFF N ( BRAERTEEHFNEL )
ACTUATOR MECHANISM (Auto time-lapse rinse type)

B

/N R

W R SCH(R-L)

W R SCHE(L-R)

7 s H

g

I8} 5/16-18 Hex
12££6-32 Hex (SST)
T 44T

fiek

Wik &

#24T 6-32 x3/8 Rd. Hd. (SST)
A S

12 £16-32 Hex (SST)

12 EE1/4- 20
B s 2
Bh

Description

Shroud

Actuator (R-L)

Actuator (L-R)

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)
Washer

Nut 5/16-18 Hex.

Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)

Cotter Pin 3/32 x1/2

Magnet

Retainer — Magnet

Mach. Screw 6-32 x3/8 Rd. Hd. (SST)
Read Switch

Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)
lnsulote—Switeh

Wing Nut 1/4- 20

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium
Washer

REREFFCHNE ( HNARARREIHFHNE )
ACTUATOR MECHANISM ( Mechanical touch rinse type)

B

2N A

WETT R BE(R-L)
WETT R EE(L-R)
B s Bl

g

12 R} 5/16-18 Hex

12 £16-32 Hex (SST)
FFIES4T

Tk

ek

#24T 6-32 x3/8 Rd. Hd. (SST)
{BIS

{BIS

12 £16-32 Hex (SST)

4 41/4- 20
ik 2
o ph

B

10

Description

Shroud

Actuator (R-L)

Actuator (L-R)

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)
Washer

Nut 5/16-18 Hex.

Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)

Cotter Pin 3/32 x1/2

Magnet

Retainer — Magnet

Mach. Screw 6-32 x3/8 Rd. Hd. (SST)
Read Switch

Read Switch

Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)
lnsulote—Switeh

Wing Nut 1/4- 20

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium
Washer

Read-Switeh

==}

Qty

[

N NN HEE DNPFPDNPFPPFPPFPDNMDNDMNDNDNDNLPRPRPR

=}

Qty

N

= A B SADM BDANMNHE MAMANMNMNMMAEMEDMMDDNODNDN



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig.4.1 BHthERE
RINSE DRAIN-OFF PAN



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Egomﬂmmhwwp_gﬂ

N
N o o b wN

THES
Part No
742336
276407
742219
SC-041-12
WS-029-05
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
742317
742315
475056
436827
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
742192
WS-017-06
WL-006-17
NS-015-01

530 35 Fos

RINSE DRAIN-OFF PAN

B

T A
et
SALH

#R%] 5/16 — 18 x7/8 Hex Hd

HJg|

kA 2

12} 5/16-18 Hex
MR (R-L)
Mk SR (L-R)
e K
HPEHE K
gl

2 £} 5/16-18 Hex
IEZq

7980

a2

WERE

10

Description

Strainer

Gasket — Rinse Pipe

Flange

Cap Screw 5/16 — 18 x7/8 Hex Hd
Washer

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)
Nut 5/16-18 Hex

Rinse Pan Assy. (R-L)

Rinse Pan Assay (L-R)

Flange & Nipple Assay

Gasket

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST).
Nut 5/16-18 Hex.

Panel

Washer

Lock washer

Nut

==}

Qty

[

N DN PEFEP NDMNNPFPPFPPFPPFPDNMNDNDDNMNDNLPRPPRP



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

24

Sl

10

1

12 13 14

\J bl

Fig.5 HEKERSD
DRAIN UNIT

11



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

HE2kEB 5
DRAIN UNIT

RS gHe BHR

No. PartNo NS-M6 , Nut M6

1 -NS-O5+-Bt————t =20 X

2 WL-006-17 75 b 4 P

3  119116-C1 1B TH55T

4 742095 HeK R F 4514

5  WS-022-01 HE

6  SCH-M6-35 1247 M6x35 Rd

7 270953 HeK AT

8 NS-M6 2R M6

9  WL-006-23 75 b 44

10  WS-017-01 HE

11 276952 S

270952-3 7

12 WS-017-01 HE

13 WL-006-23 i b i ]

14  NS-015-11 B2} 5/16-18 Hex

15  119099-2 I

16  67500-120 O%ifE|

17 289464 HEZK 1 fig

18 270947 HEK =B E

19 289465 Hik =8

20  SC-041-10 24T 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST)
21  FP-028-32 et

22  WS-006-44 H[E

23 WL-006-28 7 4 5 )

24 743910 HIE K&

Description

VAV (o1

=}

Qty

12

MtH=t=R e eSS
Lockwasher 1/4 Medium

Axle — Drain Lever

Drain Lever (RH)

Washer

Screw M6x35 Rd.

Lift Rod Overflow

Nut M6

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)
Washer

Retainer

Retainer

Washer.

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)
Nut 5/16-18 Hex

Tube- Overflow

O Ring

Gasket — Drain

Sleeve — Drain Body

Drain Body

Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST)

Pipe Plug 2 Sq. Hd
Washer

Lockwasher 3/8 —16 x1 Hex Hd. (SST)

Overflow Tube

P OO R OR RPRPRREPRERPNRNRPREPENRPRNRRRRERREH


Service TH
Line

Service TH
Typewritten text
NS-M6   , Nut M6


C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

44-45-46
\\

33 : X

34 LY

35 N

o k
- 29-32 N
N\

Fig.6 IJ. . FRtRiER
DOOR, CURTAINS, BAFFLES, AND STRAINERS

13



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WWWWNRNRNNNNNNNNRRPRPRRRRERRRR
DPNPRPOO©WONOOURRWDNRLOO®ONOAD™WNIERERO

A A D D D W W W W WW
A W N P O © 0N O O b

=
o Ol

A B b
© 0

S
Part No
742334
742326
NS-031-50
742335
742302
120151-1
120151-1
742222
742312
PC-005-02
12114
271084
742222
112378-49
742158
742160
SC-041-05
WL-006-17
WS-017-06
NS-015-01
328065
NS-031-21
270996
290160
742026
NS-031-50
02-229517-002
742321
SC-041-05
WS-017-06
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
WS-022-01

WL-006-17
NS-015-01
742161
WL-006-17
SC-041-50
WS-022-01
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
742159
742161
SC-053-41

WL-006-17
NS-015-01

742311
742310
742309

3. 1%, PetRAziEm
DOOR, CURTAINS, BAFFLES, AND STRAINERS

&

75 b REHUEAR(R-L)

7r. ERRBURAE(L-R)
12£46-32 Hex (SST)

i ERRBURAE(R-L)

i ERRBURAE(L-R)
ANTTRE

/N 775 (Gas heat)

Wkt

WEzafeXis

AL

IV RYET

7

Wkt

1%

i TRt S (ONLY L-R)
4 M (ONLY L-R)
12%T1/4 —20 % 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)
B A H P

g

12£41/4 — 20 Hex

MEEDY

12£41/4-20 Hex

W FE Bk By

ffk

Tk A

125t 6-32 Hex (SST)
SIS

WPCTEE

12%T1/4 —20 % 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)
g

i A 5 P

12 ££1/4-20 Hex (SST)
g

B A 54 P

12 ££1/4-20 Hex (SST)
Ve P BEAR

i A 5 P

12%T1/4 —20 % 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)
g

B A 53 P

12 ££1/4-20 Hex (SST)
VN Y

Ve N BEAR

B24]71/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Hd. (SST)
B A 5 P

12 5£1/4-20 Hex (SST)
TRUEP IR

AUPE PR AE

JE VBRI

14

Description

Baffle — Unloading (R-L)
Baffle - Loading (L-R)
Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)
Baffle — Loading (R-L)
Baffle — Unloading (L-R).
Splash Curtain

Splash Curtain. (Gas heat)
Curtain Rod

Catch — Door

Cotter Pin 1/16 x1/2 (SST)
Pin

Splash Curtain

Curtain Rod

Door Slide

Bracket (ONLY L-R)

Baffle (ONLY L-R)

Cap Screw 1/4 —20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST).

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium
Washer

Nut 1/4 — 20 Hex (SST)
Actuator — Lift Drain

Stop Nut — Special 1/4-20 Hex
Insulator — Switch

Magnet

Retainer — Magnet

Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)
Reed Mounting Board Assy
Door

Cap Screw 1/4 —20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)
Washer

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium

Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)

Washer

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium
Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)
Baffle - Vertical
Lockwasher 1/4 Medium
Cap Screw 1/4 —20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)
Washer

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium
Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)
Baffle — LH Lower

Baffle - Vertical

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Hd. (SST)

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium
Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)
Bucket — Strainer
Strainer - Front

Strainer — Rear

=}

Qty

[EEN

P P P DN DN P P MDD DD BN O O ODMPMOPRARRPPEPNMNNMNENRPOWWWRRERPNMNMNMNPEPRPPNMNERPRPRPREDNLEPR



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

0-22

6 5-16-17

Previous

60-64 Constructi

Fig.7 EfthEH (i5ikEEs )
MISCELLANEOUS

15



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FS

N Z
Hoooo\lmmbwl\)H_o

N e e
N~ o o~ wN

18
19

20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

s
Part No
274232-C
122577-2
SC-041-50
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
FE-009-07
742215
SC-041-12
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
SC-041-05
WS-003-49
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
288465
112007
SD-012-20

270923-2
FE-024-58

FE-008-44

FE-008-11
FE-006-06
FE-024-59

271057
SD-007-38

294677-3
NS-047-94
742137
WS-017-06
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
742201
742136
SC-021-22
WL-006-07
WS-017-06
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
WS-019-19
742139

HitbS (i5i%aks )
MISCELLANEOUS

&

PVCH L (™) (BAH 3 2R)
&RT

BZ£T 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd
igvasrlicl

B REL/4— 20 Hex (SST)
BiEEL 1/4
N3 B & 3R

B24T 5/16-18 x 7/8 Hex Hd.
igvasrlicl

2} 5/6 —18 Hex (SST)
I2£71/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd
£

igvasrlicl

B REL/4— 20 Hex (SST)
NGB

24T (THY 8-32x1/2)...

SR E(RH)
3/4" Tz (O Y Pl 1% Bt )
45Deg 3/4"&JEEk (LB Hitem19)

EaEaicl
BitE3/4
1B 3L (OB [ &% Bl )

PR At
12478 x 1/4 Phil. Bind Hd., Type B

LR

R}

I A

el

s i 2

12 £}1/4-20 Hex (SST)
GIE/ TEE 4]
FEEPLE

WRET

s i 2

el

B i 2

12 £}1/4-20 Hex (SST)
[l

AR (C44B&C44BW)

16

Description

Conduit — PVC( Incls. Bracket)..
Wire Tie

Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd
Lockwasher 1/4 Medium

Nut 1/4— 20 Hex (SST)

Lock Nut 3/4

Bracket

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Hex Hd
Lockwasher 5/16 Medium

Nut 5/6 —18 Hex (SST)

Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd
Washer

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium

Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)

Lid & Gasket Assy. (Incls Item 16)
Gasket

Self- Tapping Screw 8-32 x1/2 Phil.
Truss Hd., Type T

Box — Junction (R.H)

Connector 3/4”(Incls. O Ring & Lock
Nut)

Connector 3/4”((Incls. O Ring & Lock
Nut).(Replaced by item19)

Ring-Seal

Nut

Connector 1" ((Incls. O Ring & Lock
Nut).

Cap — Wire way

Self-Tapping Screw 8 x 1/4 Phil. Bind
Hd., Type B

Clamp — Wire (3/4 1.D)

Lock Nut Special 3/16

Panel — Front Trim.

Washer

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium

Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)

Support

Wire way — Vertical

Screw

Lockwasher #10 Medium

Washer

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium

Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)

Washer

Panel — Front Trim (C44B&C44BW)

=1

Qty

N Lo AP P NN DNDNDNDNDDNDNEDNDDNDMDNDDNDDN

P N BB B DNDNMNDNMNMNDNDMOWW®WERELROOO



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fs
No.
41

42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

THES
Part No
288946-C
119244
67500-31
119254
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
742138
SC-053-05
WS-019-06
NS-031-16

288465
112007
SD-012-20
270923-1
SC-041-05
WS-003-49
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
PB-004-08
742144
SC-041-12
WS-017-08
WL-006-23
NS-015-11

HthEMH (75

%ak53 )

MISCELLANEOUS

&

AR AL P 1)

WALEE

OZY &l

GhLEE

7 4 2 ]

#2£1/4-20 Hex (SST)

HH B P i 4

124710-24 x3/8 Phil. Truss Hd.
i

121110-24 hex (SST)

i (fLFE52)

Eric]

222 (THY,8-32x1/2)
NGB (FE )

#24T1/4 — 20 x5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)
Rl

gy i

#2£1/4-20 Hex (SST)
WL

I JE N 43 28 B SR

1£475/16 — 18 x 7/8 Hex Hd
el

BiA £ el

12+HF 5/16 — 18 Hex

17

Description

Food - Adjustable (China)

Cap & Stud Assy

O Ring

Retainer — Cap & Stud

Lockwaher 1/4 Medium

Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)

Cover — Panel Notch

Mach. Screw 10-24 x3/8 Phil. Truss Hd
Washer

Stop Nut 10-24 hex (SST)

Lid & Gasket Assy. (Incls. Item 52)

Gasket.
SEIl — 1apping SCrew s-s£x .1/ Fil.
Trilce HA Twna T

Box — Junction (LH)

Cap Screw 1/4 — 20 x5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)
Washer

Lockwasher 1/4 Medium

Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)

Plug

Bracket

Cap Screw 5/16 — 18 x 7/8 Hex Hd
Washer

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)
Nut 5/16 — 18 Hex

==}

Qty

N

NN NNRRR R B

N NN DN BFP OODNDNDNDMNDNDE DM PP



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-5

TANK WALL

27-28-29

Fig.8 EBANIREIK{izHl
ECLECTRIC HEAT

18



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

':'Sooo\loampwmp_gﬂ

W NNNNNNMNMNNNNNRRRRRRB R R
O W W N URWNEROOO~NOD T NMWN

YIRS
Part No
473275-1
473275-2
473275-6
7152081
7152081-1
SC-041-13
WS-017-08
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
SC-041-13
WS-029-05
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
7152503-001
271109
742325
742212
NS-031-15
742337
271123
SC-021-08
NS-031-50
293946
742228
112005
NS-031-15
WS-010-40
WL-014-31
NS-018-28
293598
294357-1
294357-2

FR AN B 2K {4z
ECLECTRIC HEAT

&

A (200v/3Ph, 7.5kw)
R (220v/1Ph, 7.5kw)

L (380v/50HZz/3Ph, 7.5kw)

M (380v/3Ph, 15kw)
G (220v/3Ph, 15kw)

#2475/16-18 x1 Hex Hd. (SST)

e fl
gyl
2 E}5/16 — 18 Hex

#2475/16-18 x1 Hex Hd. (SST)

P

7 8 2 el
12+45/16 — 18 Hex
TR

Jig £

R E  HARARA
PSR,
1EIRERE
IR
A

i2£6-32 x 3/8 Rd. Hd. (SST)
i2£46-32 Hex (SST)
e

H N & T

Jig £

PR RE

g

77 5 2 el
1EIRERE

Jig £

SEc2hiHES
s

19

Description

Heater — tank Electric (200v/3Ph, 7.5kw)
Heater — tank Electric (220v/1Ph, 7.5kw)
Heater — tank Electric (380v/50Hz/3Ph, 7.5kw)
Heater — tank Electric (380v/3Ph, 15kw)
Heater — tank Electric (220v/3Ph, 15kw)
Cap Screw 5/16-18 x1 Hex Hd. (SST)
Washer

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)

Nut 5/16 — 18 Hex

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x1 Hex Hd. (SST)
Washer

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)

Nut 5/16 — 18 Hex

Float Switch

Gasket — Mounting

Plate — Mounting

Bracket — Thermostat

Stop Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)

Box - Electric

Protector- High Limit

Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Rd. Hd. (SST)
Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)

Sleeve

Lid & Gasket Assy. (Incls item30)

Gasket (Lid)

Nut

Washer

Lockwasher 1/2 External Shake proof (SST).
Jam Nut 1/2 — 20 Hex

Gasket — heater Mounting

Housing — Connector (Nat).

Housing — Connector (Black)

=}

Qty

[o2 2N NS R \C TN \C R O R L T e

P NNMNNRARPRPRPNMNNRPRNRPRRPRPROOOOLQ

> 2
PO}



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

18

TANK WALL

Fig.9 mEtEahapiF
CONVEYOR DRIVE TRAIN

20



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

',:'aom\lc»mboown—\_czj:ﬂ

N NN R B R R R B R
N P O © 0 ~N O 0l M W N

YIRS
Part No
SC-041-20
WS-017-08
474660
437061
NS-032-35
12430-39
270943
SC-050-01
SC-041-13
WS-017-08
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
270937
436879
BB-021-19
270939
12430-40
270942
274749
BB-021-19
270940
274748

AL anER Yt

CONVEYOR DRIVE TRAIN

2

12475/16 — 18 x 2 1/8 Hex Hd
i

LIV Rz

N

12K} 5/16 — 18 Flex loc

@ 3/16 Sq. x3/8 Lg

A
1842 1/4-20x1/277 3k

#2475/16 —18 x1 Hex Hd. (SST)

#H1g

Bk 28]

12 +£15/16 — 18 hex
i Lol

/NER

TRt &

L)

4 3/16 Sq. x 3/4Lg
i o B P 4
Lot L B (45 13-16,20-22)
TR Bt &

L)

i

21

Description

Cap Screw 5/16 — 18 x 2 1/8 Hex Hd
Washer

Slide — Drive Crank

Spacer — Bearing

Stop Nut 5/16 — 18 Flex loc

Key 3/16 Sq. x3/8 Lg.

Arm — Crank

Set Screw1/4-20x1/2Square Hd. Cup Pt
Cap Screw 5/16 —18 x1 Hex Hd. (SST)
Washer

Lockwasher 5/16 Medium (SST)

Nut 5/16 — 18 hex

Shaft — Crank.

Spacer — Bearing

Ball Bearing — Hoover NSK 6003

Seal — Lower Housing

Key 3/16 Sq. x 3/4Lg

Gasket

Housing Assay (incl. Item 13-16,20-22)
Ball Bearing — Hoover NSK 6003

Seal — upper Housing

Seal Labyrinth

==}

Qty

=

P P PP R RPRRPRRPRRPRPEPDAEDIMDIMDMIMNNRRRERPREPR



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

10—+

[ 1—

12—==

Fig.10 IEHISRMkaEIE
COMPONENT PANEL

22




C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Egom\lmmbwwpgﬂ

[iny
N

TES
Part No
7152085
7152015
7152083
7152013
7152076
7152084
ST4.8-10
SCH-M6-10
7152010
WS-M6
WL-M6
NS-M6

El SRR R
COMPONENT PANEL

B

FenFAER b E AT
F ] i AROAR
T HEAR
Ak as s BB IR
) G AR
FEFEMR

H BURET

WA

B

Hfel

iprsilic!

R E}

23

Description

Left Hood-Booster
Cover-Control Box
Right-Base Plate
Right Hood-Booster
Control Box.
Left-Base Plate
Self-tapping Screw
Cap Screw

Pin

Washer
Lockwasher

Nut



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

[T [T1r1] 14 5
oL3 ... T30 ke 0] 5 ol = ofu -
oL2 T2o R B 0 4
o o
T L2 12 7 oLl Tio O O 0O O 0 0
IOJ:I{OOE[[O o}:I[ooo_j oLl Tlo o o
ool [ o 4miao] 3 OL3 kg T30 o ]
" lw | HeNe) TEL0 oL3 1%3 T30| 6730 0 g¢ oLe Tee| g 2 o0 o0 o000
4TB-L — —
[ O _78 oL 120| 4720 o oLl Tio TS T
. FEC RS oL Tio| ar10/9 2 °L3 T3 Lo
&) ENYe) oLe TR0 16 17
'::Q— 4 |oL3 T30| 6730(0 g¢ oLl Tio
| 1K8 10 00 00 9 o o o o o
—e oLe T2o = 1st Bl B3 PRl B P
B oLl Tio =°
em =1 ¥ 2
3B ] IO =82 O x %
T . = 1vdlays
6 E =5~ un
=8
2 E* = 5 220V-L 220V-N
g P D
BJl 20 1;3 -

o -

T
1 2 1
sy mED) iy 0

POWER START/ AUTD/ WASH RINSE

Fig.11 I=HISERAM
CONTROL BOX AND BOOSTER COVER

24




C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

S

Part No
7152504-001
7152039
743401
743402

743402
7152036

7152046

7152044

7152045

7152508-001
743402
7152508-001
02-301777-002
7152504-002
7159336-1
7152038
7152038
743401
743401
743845
87711-241-1
87711-228-1
87711-198-1
7160583-001
7160734-002

EHI S mmiREN
CONTROL BOX AND BOOSTER COVER

&

it L

A

Pefih4532-NO

i #509-NO

Pefil #309-NO

4k H 28 0.63-1.0
380V/50Hz-220V/380V/60Hz

Pk 28 1.0-1.6
220V/50Hz

Pk ES 2.5-4.0
380V/50Hz/60Hz

Pk H 2% 4.00-6.00
220V/50Hz/60Hz

A #%09-NC
B #%09-NO
A #%09-NC
A BT I

2 il ity - HE

B RE IR A
W it 2% 60A/3P
Wr % %% 60A/3P
B #332-NO
B #332-NO
EiEa% 110C
RPN
JABNFF R
HLJE T K
g

KT

25

Description

Power Terminal
Terminal Block
Contactor 32-NO
Contactor 09-NO

Contactor 09-NO
Thermal relay 0.63-1.0
380V/50Hz-220V/380V/60Hz

Thermal relay 1.0-1.6
220V/50Hz

Thermal relay 2.5-4.0
380V/50Hz/60Hz

Thermal relay 4.0-6.0
220V/50Hz/60Hz

Contactor 09-NC

Contactor 09-NO

Contactor 09-NC

Breaker

Terminal-control

Thermal control board
Breaker 60A/3P

Breaker 60A/3P

Contactor 32-NO

Contactor 32-NO
Thermostat 110C
Switch-Rocker(Timer On/Off)
Switch-Rocker(Motor On/Off)
Switch-Rocker(Power On/Off)
Relay

Water-Screen

=}

Qty

N A

P R R R R R R RRRRRRRRR



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig. 12 {EEh 8k
CONVEYOR DRIVE MOTOR

26



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F

A W DN P

THES
Part No
328083
274228-2
7152027
437044-1
437044-4
274231-57
SCH-M6-8
742313
271083
436017
436952
WS-029-05
SC120-72
270927
742220
87711-260
742314
NS-M6

Description =

Qty

(=Y

Coupling Motor
Insert — Coupling Service (Love Joy)
Bracket-Motor

(L2 IS
CONVEYOR DRIVE MOTOR
&
R
LML PO AR

1£ 5 #H1( 200-230/460V,60Hz,3PH)
1E 5 #LHL( 220/380V,50HZ,3PH)
4 3/16x3/16x11/8Lg

T 22M6x8

L 308 JRE AR

N

R

o AR

g 8

JAFENZAT 5/16 — 18 x4 1/2 Hex Hd
Je e i

T T 9 S IR

(LEIPAPS

141

B2 EE M6

27

Motor - Conveyor (200-230/460V,60Hz,3PH
Motor - Conveyor (220/380V,50Hz,3PH)
Key 3/16x3/16x11/8Lg

Screw M6X8

Braket Motor

Spacer — Overload

Bracket — Load

Spring — Overload

Washer 8

Cap Screw 5/16 — 18 x4 1/2 Hex Hd
Pilot Bearing

Bracket — Switch

Switch — Interlock

Actuator-Switch

Nut M6

P PR R R P ORPRPRRRRRRRER



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig. 13 j&i%7KR
WASH MOTOR AND PUMP UNIT

28



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FS YHS
No. Part No
1 328362
2 119050
3 328215
4 542337
5 270968
6 742304
7 SC-041-29
8  WS-006-44
9  WL-006-22
10 NS-015-11
11 274227-2
12 SC-041-05
13 WL-007-15
14 742218
15  NS-015-01
16 274230-2
17 274230-4
18 274227-3
19  274227-6
20 274227-7
21 274227-10
22 274227-4
23 119051
24 812776
25  274227-5
26 274227-1
27 742303
28  WL-006-23
29 NS-015-11
270950-2
270950-4

BiRKR

WASH MOTOR AND PUMP UNIT

&

EH M

#

W 4
TR
L

#
igreale]

02
&RT

L
igeale]
Lk FER
2

HHL (3Ph,60HZz)(2HP)
HHL (3Ph,50HZz)(2HP)
ERC AL

Hly

M- % (60Hz2)
I % (50Hz2)
#

#
hnsEmR
AT

7o R

K AR
igreale]

02

KIKZE (3ph,60hz)(2HP)(incls.items 7 thru
11,16,18,19,20,22,25&26)

KIKZE (3ph,50hz)(2HP)(incls.items 7 thru
11,17,18,19,21,22,25&26)

29

Description

Strainer-Pump

Gasket

Hose-Discharge
Clamp-Hose

Gasket- Washer Pipe
Tube Discharge

Cap Screw 3/8-16x7/8 Hex Hd
Washer

LockWasher 5/16 Light
Nut 5/16-18 Hex

Clamp

Cap Screw  '/4-16x5/8 Hex Hd
LockWasher 1/4

Bracket Motor Support
Nut 1/4-20 Hex

Motor (3Ph,60Hz)(2HP)
Motor (3Ph,50Hz)(2HP)
Adapter

Seal-Shaft
Impeller&Sleeve(60Hz)
Impeller&Sleeve(50Hz)
Gasket

Gasket.

Panel

Stud

Pump Shell

Shroud

LockWasher 5/16 Medium
Nut 5/16-18 Hex

Pump(3ph,60hz)(2HP)(incls.items 7 thru
11,16,18,19,20,22,25&26)

Pump(3ph,50hz)(2HP)(incls.items 7 thru
11,17,18,19,21,22,25&26)

=}

Qty

%I\)I\)HHHHHHHI\JHI\JI\JI—\-&-&-&-&I—‘I—\I\)I—\I—‘I—‘

[

(=Y
o

10
1

1



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

|
ST 2

2 =3

Fig. 13 j&if%7KkR
WASH MOTOR AND PUMP UNIT

30



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FE mHe
No. Part No
1 270968
2 7154003
3 743315-1
4 7152090
5 7161212-4
7161212-5
6 7152092
7 7152093
8 7152091
9 7161245
10 742303
11 7152095

BiRKR

WASH MOTOR AND PUMP UNIT

&

g
KL SR
W4 60-80
R HKE
JHPEIE 50Hz
TEVEIE 60Hz
[t 72 AR
R
K
TS

PN v ris
E M

31

Description

Gasket- Washer Pipe
Tube

Clamp 60-80
Outlet Hose
Wash Pump 50Hz
Wash Pump 60Hz
Fixing Plate
Bracke-Pump
Inlet Hose
Throttle

Shroud
Strainer-Pump

=}

Qty

AN

A =



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig. 14 DIFAEEERK
BOOSTER ASSY

32



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

\lmmhwmn—\gﬂ

S
Part No
7152070
7152072
743800-5
743800-10
7152071
743856
7152073

JIEE o107

BOOSTER ASSY

&

T R
FeoK S

HAE (R
LRV R
Booster f& A7 {4
AR

e A

33

Description

Thermostat Sensor Tube
Water Care

Heating Element

Gasket

Barrel

Safe Valve

Insulation

=}

Qty

N = N =



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig. 15 BEHEREEHE R-L
RINSE SYSTEM R-L

34




C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

':'Smooxlcnmbwmpgﬂ

e~ el o
g M W DN

YIRS
Part No
FP-028-03
FP-084-56
7155111-4
7155104-7
7152062
7152065
7152064
7152061

743289

743284

743315
00-897293-01-1C
7152063
7155104-4
276407

B E IR SRER-L
RINSE SYSTEM R-L

&

235

s

=i

o7l

I
IR 4 R-L
TR 4
WL R-L
3k

e B 3k
Wi 20

fet

r:
T

EE

35

Description

Plug

Bushing

Tee

O Ring

Rinse Pipe
Holding Plate R-L
Holding Plate
Rinse Pipe Assy
Elbow

Elbow

Hose Clamp 20
Hose

Nozzle

Plug

Seal

=}

Qty

(=Y

P N0 R NNRRRERPEPNDNNERPR



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

o«
-—

é N}

15
T ’
14
13 I
15

et

12

®

Fig. 16 BEHEERSHE L-R
RINSE SYSTEM L-R

36



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FE mHe
No. Part No

1 743289

2 743284

3 743315

4 00-897293-01-2C

5 7155111-4

6 FP-084-56

7 FP-028-03

8 276407

9  7152061L

10 7152062

11 7152063

12 7152064

13 7152065L

14 7155104-4

15  7155104-7

EHERSAL-R
RINSE SYSTEM L-R

&

JE ek
4 20
Ji'E L-R
—iE

A

TR S
EWEHE SR LR
TR Sk
O%i[E|

37

Description

Elbow

Elbow

Hose Clamp 20
Hose L-R

Tee

Bushing

Plug

Seal

Rinse Pipe Assy L-R
Rinse Pipe
Nozzle

Holding Plate
Holding Plate L-R
Plug

O Ring

=}

Qty

[

N NBRP R ONRRRRRERDNNN



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig.17 BEHEIE SR (RHFHRHE)
RINSE SYSTEM (WITHOUT BOOSTER)

38



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
12

13

s
Part No
FP-028-03
FP-084-56
7159141-3
743284
7159140-1
7155104
7152062
7155104-4
7152065
7152065L
7152064
7152063
7152061
7152061L
276407

S ERS SR (A HFHIERE)

&

2235

Hhits

DR AR
Bk

Py

O%4[&|

WS 0
TR Sk
EWEHE SIS R-L
EWBEHE S LR
TR S

M3 g

39

RINSE SYSTEM (WITHOUT BOOSTER)

Description

Plug

Bushing
Temperature Tube
Elbow

Cross Tee

O Ring

Rinse Pipe

Plug

Holding Plate R-L
Holding Plate L-R
Holding Plate
Nozzle

Rinse Pipe Assy R-L
Rinse Pipe Assy L-R
Seal

=<}

Qty

(=Y

B PR O R R R NNMNNRRR PR



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig. 18 #/KERMY ( HHIRHE )
FILLING SYSTEM ( WITH BOOSTER )

40



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Egomﬂmmhwmp_gﬂ

N NNNRRRRRR R R
W NEFP, O O©Ow-NOOUMOWwN

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

S

Part No
SCH-M5-10
324183
67500-10
7152016-4
743280
WL-M5
WS-M5

NS-M5
00-775759-001
WS-13-45
7155303-10
743315
00-897293-01-6C
743284
743289
00-897293-01-5C
01-510685-001
7159136-2
00-227931-000
7159145-1
00-774670-001
00-897293-01-7C
7159061-1
7159061
7155315-4
7152068-1
7155111-2
7155314-3
328247
743909
7152016-3
7155122
7152507-001
743287M
7152507-002

HOKERME (FHIEME)

&

WERE

SR AR R
Ol
R

Mgl EE
P M5
F-H g M5
2RE M5
A&
Hpg|

BB
1420

AR KR

ek
253k

AR K R

PRESS
O%! gl
7K BE
IR

k7K FEE
k7K HL R
=il
BEKE ST 2
o

TK B ek 1
KSR
UJE 3

Ti R
b
422
5 3k

FILLING SYSTEM ( WITH BOOSTER))

Description

Nut

Air Gap Nut
O Ring
Cover

Tube

Lock Washer
Washer

Nut

Air Gap
Washer
Lock Nut
Hose Clamp
Outlet Hose
Union

Elbow

Inlet Hose
Elbow
Throttle
Nipple

O Ring
Cover Nut
Hose
Magnetic Valve
Magnetic Valve
Tee

Holding Plate
Tube

Valve
Pressure Gauge
U Clamp
Pipe Assy
Nipple
Nipple
Strainer
Elbow

=1

Qty

N

P P WRr PR RPRRPRRPRPRPNNRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRPNRPOORRERRRRRERREPRR



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig. 19 #OKEEM (FHFEME)
FILLING SYSTEM ( WITHOUT BOOSTER )

42



C44BP SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

A W

HOKERME (AFHEHIEME )

FILLING SYSTEM ( WITHOUT BOOSTER )

THES

Part No

743315
00-897293-01-3C
00-897293-01-4C
01-510685-001
7459061-1
7159061
7155314-3
743909
7155111-2
7155315-4
743286
7152068-1
00-897293-01-7C
7159136-2
00-227931-000
7159145-1
00-774670-001
328247

7155122
7152507-001
743287M
7152507-002

B

I 4 20

HOKRE CEAHRAE R-L
HOKRE CEAHRFED LR
F 1, 6]

FEL G )

K 95 1

UFE 3k

L

=il

hhtz

K ST 4R

=4

etz k

O

K BE

HEKIE 3%

M 4h ez

Hhhes

UR//E

2 3k

43

Description

Hose Clamp
Inlet Hose R-L
Inlet Hose L-R
Elbow
Magnetic Valve
Magnetic Valve
Valve

U Clamp

Tube

Tee

Nipple

Holding Plate
Hose

Throttle

Nipple

O Ring

Cover Nut
Pressure Gauge
Nipple

Nipple

Strainer

Elbow

==}

Qty

A

P P DR RPRRPRRPPRPRPRPRPRPRRPRRLRRPEPNNDNDLERLR



	封面
	目录
	CONTENT
	FIG.1-1
	Sheet1-1
	FIG.1-2
	Sheet1-2
	FIG.1-3
	sheet1-3
	FIG.1-4
	sheet1-4
	FIG.1-4.1
	sheet1-4.1
	FIG.1-5
	sheet1-5
	FIG.1-6
	sheet1-6
	FIG.1-7
	sheet1-7
	FIG.1-8
	sheet1-8
	FIG.1-9
	sheet1-9
	FIG.1-10
	Sheet1-10
	FIG.1-11
	Sheet1-11
	FIG.1-12
	Sheet1-12
	FIG.1-13
	Sheet1-13
	FIG.1-13 (2)
	Sheet1-13 (2)
	FIG.1-14
	Sheet1-14
	FIG.1-15
	Sheet1-15
	FIG.1-16
	Sheet1-16
	FIG.1-17
	Sheet1-17
	FIG.1-18
	Sheet1-18
	FIG.1-19
	Sheet1-19



